authority over any customer’s account to post a corporate surety bond in the 27 

amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000), and, unless the commissioner 28 

prescribes otherwise, an agent for the issuer to post a corporate surety bond 29 

in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 30 

(2)  However, this subsection shall does not apply to any 31 

registered investment adviser that maintains its principal place of business 32 

in a state other than Arkansas that: 33 

(1)(A)  Is registered or licensed as such in the state in 34